

**FIESTA BEANS****Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size: 1/2 CUP SERVING

Serving per Container: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 150

Calories from Fat 29

	% Daily Value <sup>2</sup>
<b>Total Fat 3.2g</b>	5%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0.0g	
<b>Cholesterol 4mg</b>	1%
<b>Sodium 250mg</b>	10%
<b>Total Carbohydrate 22.7g</b>	8%
Dietary Fiber 7.6g	32%
<b>Protein 8.7g</b>	18%

Vitamin A 11%

Vitamin C 22%

Calcium 11%

Iron 14%

<sup>2</sup> Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

\*N/A\* denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete.

Ingredients;  
Refried Beans, Salsa,  
Cheddar Cheese

**NOTICE:** The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	53	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	2332351
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	2696763
<b>Class</b>	17 - FRUITS & VEGETABLES, CANNED & DRIED	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	173107
<b>Category</b>	143 - VEGETABLES, CANNED	<b>Product Master #</b>	308830
<b>Group</b>	1507 - BEANS, REFRIED, CANNED	<b>USF Product #</b>	308832
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	0 - MULTIPLE SOURCES	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	173107
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	0	<b>Item ID</b>	12239138
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	EL PASADO		
<b>Brand Type</b>	2 - Exclusive		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

### Core

<b>Product Description</b>	BEAN, REFRIED VEGETARIAN CANNED	<b>Catch Weight Item</b>	No
<b>Manufacturer Description</b>	VEGETARIAN STYLE REFRIED BEANS	<b>Sales Pack Size</b>	6/#10 CN
<b>Customer Description</b>		<b>Purchase Pack Size</b>	6/#10 CN
<b>ASYS Description</b>	BEAN, REFRIED VEG	<b>Sales UOM</b>	CA
<b>Retail Description</b>	BEAN, REFRIED VEG	<b>Smallest Sales Pack Unit</b>	EA
<b>Additional Description</b>	THICKER THAN MOST FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS DELIVERING MORE YIELD TO THE END USER. MOSTLY SMOOTH WITH WHOLE BEANS STILL PROMINENT. NO ANIMAL FAT OR MEAT PRODUCTS USED IN PREPARATION.	<b>Each Conversion Factor</b>	6
<b>Brand Owner Name</b>	US Foods	<b>Smallest Sales Pack USF Product #</b>	
<b>SCC</b>	50758108021278	<b>Kosher</b>	Yes
<b>GTIN</b>	50758108021278	<b>Halal</b>	No
<b>Barcode Attribute</b>		<b>Child Nutrition Certificate</b>	No
<b>Retail UPC</b>	758108021273	<b>Beef Grade</b>	
<b>Replacement USF Product Number</b>		<b>Certified Angus Beef</b>	No
<b>Pre-Frozen USF Product Number</b>		<b>LFTB and BLBT Free</b>	
<b>Status</b>	Active	<b>Trans Fat Free</b>	No
<b>PIM Add Date</b>	09/08/2005	<b>Organic</b>	No
<b>Discontinued Date</b>		<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	No
<b>Meat Buyers Guide</b>		<b>Recyclable</b>	No
<b>Approved Manufacturers</b>	002707 BRUCE FOODS CORP 004619 SAGER CREEK VEGETABLE COMPANY 000772 DOT FOODS INC 046582 DEL MONTE FOODS INC 013564 TEASDALE FOODS	<b>Cage Free</b>	No
		<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	No
		<b>No FSE</b>	No
		<b>CES Catalog Page Number</b>	

### Operation

<b>Purchase Pack Depth</b>	18.6 inches	<b>Sales Pack Depth</b>	18.6 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Width</b>	12.4 inches	<b>Sales Pack Width</b>	12.4 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Height</b>	6.6 inches	<b>Sales Pack Height</b>	6.6 inches
<b>Net Weight</b>	43.12 lbs	<b>Volume</b>	.881 cubic feet
<b>Gross Weight</b>	48.7 lbs	<b>Shelf Life</b>	730 days
<b>Bill of Lading Code</b>	997 - FOODSTUFFS	<b>Guaranteed Shelf Life</b>	
<b>Storage Code</b>	10 - DRY FOOD	<b>Code Date Flag</b>	Yes
<b>Star Category</b>	06:003 - PREPARED FOODS/SALADS:SIDE DISH	<b>Basis</b>	
<b>RRE Flag</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Hi</b>	7
<b>Hazardous</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Ti</b>	8
<b>Handling Instructions</b>	SHELF STABLE UNTIL OPENED, UNUSED PRODUCT SHOULD BE KEPT AIR TIGHT AND REFRIGERATED		



**Attached Divisions** 53  
**Super Class** 2 - GROCERY - DRY  
**Class** 17 - FRUITS & VEGETABLES, CANNED & DRIED  
**Category** 143 - VEGETABLES, CANNED  
**Group** 1507 - BEANS, REFRIED, CANNED  
**Manufacturer Number** 0 - MULTIPLE SOURCES  
**Manufacturer GLN Number** 0  
**Minority Code** 1 - NA  
**Brand Name** EL PASADO  
**Brand Type** 2 - Exclusive  
**Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested** US - United States  
**Country of Origin - Processed**

**Primary ASYS #** 2332351  
**Secondary ASYS #** 2696763  
**Primary PSYS #** 173107  
**Product Master #** 308830  
**USF Product #** 308832  
**Manufacturer Product #** 173107  
**Item ID** 12239138  
**Cash and Carry Eligible** Yes

**Nutritional Values**

QTY	UOM	RDV	QTY	UOM	RDV	QTY	UOM	RDV	QTY	UOM	RDV	A L L E R G E N S	
Recommended Serving Size	g		Polyunsaturated Fat	.47	g	Potassium	344	mg	Omega 3 Acids	mcg		Crustacean	Not Known
Serving Size	100	g	Monounsaturated Fat	.2	g	Magnesium	38	mg	Omega 6 Acids	mcg		Eggs	Not Known
Servings per Trade Item			Other Carbohydrates		g	Pantothenic Acid	.17	mcg	Vitamin B6		5.35%	Fish	Not Known
Calories per Serving	83		Ash	1.95	g	Biotin		mcg	Vitamin B12		0%	Milk	Not Known
Calories from Fat per Serving	8		Zinc	.74	mg	Riboflavin	.01	mg	Vitamin B12		0%	Mustard	Not Known
Total Fat	.87	g	Iodine		mcg	Niacin	.37	mg	Vitamin B12		0%	Peanuts	Not Known
Saturated Fat	.14	g	Folate		mcg	Niacin Equivalent		mg	Vitamin Beta-Carotene		0%	Soy	Not Known
Trans Fat	.003	g	Phosphorous	114	mg	Thiamin	.04	mg	Vitamin D			Tree Nuts	Not Known
Cholesterol	0	mg				Copper	.17	mg	Vitamin E			Wheat	Not Known
Sodium	430	mg				Soluble Fiber		g	Vitamin K			Allergen Relevant Data Provided	
Total Carbohydrates	13.5	g				Insoluble Fiber		g	Organic Claim	No		Allergen Relevant Data Provided	
Dietary Fiber	4.7	g				Alcohol			Organic Claim	No		CLA I M S	Yes/No
Total Sugar	.59	g				Sugar		mcg	Agency Trade Item Code			Cholesterol Free	
Protein	5.3	g				Alcohol	78.39	g	Child Nutrition Certificate	No		Fat Free	
Calcium	35	mg				Water						Low Fat	
Iron	1.7	mg										Gluten Free	
Vitamin C		0%										Lactose Free	
Vitamin A		0%										MSG Free	
Nutrient Relevant Data Provided												Trans Fat Free	
Nutrient Relevant Data Provided Date												No Sugar Added (NSA)	
												No Added Synthetic Hormones	
												Cup Weight in Grams	
												Drained Weight(lb)	
												Manganese	
												Manganese UOM	
												Molybdenum	
												Molybdenum UOM	
												Selenium	
												Selenium UOM	

**Ingredients** COOKED BEANS, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED), GARLIC.

**Merchandising**

<b>Merchandising Business Unit Name</b>	GROCERY & DAIRY - 100001	<b>GMO Free</b>	
<b>Merchandising Director Name</b>	COMMODITY GROCERY & IMPORTS - 10003	<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	
<b>Merchandising Desk Name</b>	CANNED FRUIT & VEG - 1010	<b>Recyclable</b>	No
<b>Merchandising Category Name</b>	DRY PACK BEANS, CANNED - 121	<b>Low in Environmental Toxins(Seafood)</b>	
<b>Merchandising Business Unit Associate</b>	DOUGHERTY-GROCERY	<b>Manufactured without Chlorine or Chlorine Compounds</b>	
<b>Merchandising Director Associate</b>	BAXTER	<b>Marine Stewardship Council Certified</b>	
		<b>Minimally Processed</b>	
		<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	
		<b>No Organohalogenes Added to Product</b>	
		<b>Protected Harvest Certified</b>	
		<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	
		<b>Raised without Arsenic</b>	
		<b>rBST Free</b>	
		<b>Salmon Safe</b>	
		<b>USDA Certified Biobased Product</b>	
		<b>Vegetarian</b>	

<b>Merchandising Desk Associate</b>	O'LEARY	<b>Vegan</b>	
<b>LFTB and BLBT Free</b>		<b>Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian</b>	
<b>All Natural</b>		<b>Real Seal Dairy</b>	
<b>Animal Welfare Approved</b>		<b>Antibiotic Free</b>	
<b>Aquaculture Certification Council Certified</b>		<b>Contains Gelatin</b>	
<b>Bird Friendly</b>		<b>Real Seal Dairy</b>	
<b>Cage Free</b>		<b>APPLICATION</b>	READY TO SERVE
<b>Certified by USDA to Contain 95 percent or greater biobased content</b>		<b>VARIETY - BEANS</b>	REFRIED
<b>Certified Humane</b>		<b>STYLE - CANNED BEANS</b>	NONE
<b>Certified Processed Chlorine Free or Totally Chlorine Free</b>	No	<b>QUALITY - CANNED &amp; FROZEN</b>	FANCY
<b>Biodegradable</b>		<b>FLAVORED</b>	NON-FLAVORED
<b>Contains 100% Biobased Coatings</b>			
<b>Contains greater than 10 percent post-consumer recycled content</b>			
<b>Does Trade Item Contain Latex</b>			
<b>Environmental Choice Eco-Logo Certified</b>			
<b>Fair Trade Certified</b>			
<b>Food Alliance Certified</b>			
<b>Forest Stewardship Council Certified</b>			
<b>Free Range</b>			
<b>Grass Fed</b>			
<b>Green Restaurant Association Endorsed</b>			
<b>Green Seal Certified</b>			
<b>Product Search Keywords</b>			
<b>Benefits</b>			
<b>Serving Suggestions</b>	SERVE AS A SIDE OR IN TACOS, BURRITOS, AND QUESADILLAS. MAY ALSO BE USED AS A DIP.		
<b>Preparation Instructions</b>	CAN BE USED AS IS OR THINNED WITH A STOCK OR FLAVORING TO ACHIEVE A SPECIFIC EFFECT TO A FINISHED PRODUCT.		



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	53	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	2332351
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	2696763
<b>Class</b>	17 - FRUITS & VEGETABLES, CANNED & DRIED	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	173107
<b>Category</b>	143 - VEGETABLES, CANNED	<b>Product Master #</b>	308830
<b>Group</b>	1507 - BEANS, REFRIED, CANNED	<b>USF Product #</b>	308832
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	0 - MULTIPLE SOURCES	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	173107
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	0	<b>Item ID</b>	12239138
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	EL PASADO		
<b>Brand Type</b>	2 - Exclusive		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

### Images



# Nutritionally Enhanced Salsa - Mild (6/#10 cans)



### UPC Code.

3-00-72940-11005-8

### Description:

NET WT. 103 OZ (6 LBS 7 OZ) 2.92 kg

Red Gold Item # REDSC99

Red Gold Nutritionally Enhanced Salsa is a tasty blend of tomatoes with traditional Hispanic spices. The mild heat from the jalapenos, is enhanced with onion and hits of garlic. It is perfect with chips or on tacos or chicken. Enriched with Vitamins A, C and E (Good Source), it not only tastes good, but is low in Sodium.

**Product Statements** Kosher (OU), Zero Trans Fats, Gluten Free, Contains No Allergens, Made in the USA

### Ingredients:

Tomato puree, diced tomatoes in tomato juice, jalapenos, vinegar, contains less than 2% of dehydrated onion, salt, sea salt, natural flavors, sugar, dehydrated garlic, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), spices, Vitamin E (DL-alpha tocopheryl acetate), Vitamin A (Retinol Palmitate)

Serving Size 2 Tbsp (29g)	
Servings Per Container about 101	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 10	Calories from Fat 0
<b>% Daily Value</b>	
Total Fat 0.0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 70mg	3%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber 1.0g	2%
Sugars 1g	
<b>Protein 0</b>	
Vitamin A 10%	Vitamin C 10%
Calcium 2%	Iron 2%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Please check product labels for most current nutrition information.	

### Purchase Inquiry



HOME > PRODUCTS > NATURAL > 4/ 5# YELLOW REDUCED FAT CHEDDAR FEATHER SHRED

## 4/ 5# Yellow Reduced Fat Cheddar Feather Shred

### FULL NUTRITION FACTS

28g	Serving Size (g)
320	Servings Per Case
90	Calories per Serving
60	Calories from Fat
7g	Total Fat(g)
4.5g	Saturated Fat(g)
0g	Trans Fat(g)
15mg	Cholesterol (mg)
165mg	Sodium (mg)
<1g	Total Carbs (g)
0g	Dietary Fiber (g)
0g	Sugars (g)
6.5g	Protein (g)
6%	Vitamin A
20%	Calcium
0%	Vitamin C
0%	Iron

The percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet, so your values may change depending on your calorie needs.

Ingredients: Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Sorbic Acid (a preservative), Color Added, Enzymes], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (preservative).

PRODUCT CODE	75571-1
UPC CODE	NOT PROVIDED
GTIN	NOT PROVIDED
CASE DIMENSION INCHES (LXWXH)	
16 11/16" X 10 1/8" X 10 7/16"	
CASE CUBE (CUBIC FEET)	1.029 CUBIC FEET
NET CASE WEIGHT LBS	20.00 LBS.
GROSS CASE WEIGHT LBS	21.75 LBS.
TI X HI	10 X 7
CASES/PALLET	70
SHELF LIFE (DAYS)	120 DAYS
REFRIGERATION	KEEP REFRIGERATED
STORAGE TEMP (UPPER AND LOWER LIMIT)	33-40 DEGREES
"CN MEAT EQUIV. (OZ)"	NOT PROVIDED